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Legal notice deadline is Friday at 3 p.m. for the 
following issue. To place a legal notice, call 985-758-2795 
or by email legals@heraldguide.com
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Nicky Dufrene
Councilman, District IV

504-512-3355
ndufrene@stcharlesgov.net

Marilyn B. Bellock
Councilwoman, District V

504-360-2025
mbellock@stcharlesgov.net

Holly Fonseca
Councilwoman-At-Large,

Division B
985-240-0031

hfonseca@stcharlesgov.net

Beth Billings 
Councilwoman, Division A

985-603-4068
bbillings@stcharlesgov.net

Julia Fisher-Cormier
Councilwoman, District VII

985-308-0366
jcomier@stcharlesgov.net

Bob Fisher
Councilman, District VI

985-240-0172
bfisher@stcharlesgov.net

Dick Gibbs
Councilman, District III

504-330-4262
dgibbs@stcharlesgov.net

La Sandra Darensbourg 
Gordon

Councilwoman, District I
985-240-0213

lgordon@stcharlesgov.net

Matthew Jewell
Parish President
985-783-5000

president@stcharlesgov.net

Mary K. Clulee
Councilwoman, District II

504-330-3237
mclulee@stcharlesgov.net
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To subscribe, call 1-800-538-4355 or visit www.heraldguide.com
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